



906-026

en: Disposable Clot Catcher for the ABL90 FLEX analyzer

bg: Уловител на съсиреци за еднократна употреба за анализатор ABL90 FLEX

cs: Jednoučelový zachycovač sraženin pro analyzátor ABL90 FLEX

da: Koagelfang til engangsbrug på ABL90 FLEX apparatet

de: Einweg-Gerinnselfänger für den ABL90-Analysator

el: Φίλτρο συγκράτησης πηγμάτων μίας χρήσης για τον αναλυτή ABL90 FLEX

es: Atrapacoágulos desechable para analizadores ABL90 FLEX

et: Ühekordselt kasutatav hüübetükkide püüdja analüsaatorile ABL90 FLEX

fi: Kertakäyttöinen hyyttymänsieppaaja ABL90 FLEX -analysaattoriin

fr : Filtre à caillots jetable pour l'analyseur ABL90 FLEX

hr: Jednokratni hvatač ugrušaka za analizator ABL90 FLEX.

hu: Eldobható alvadékfelfogó az ABL90 FLEX analízátorhoz

ja: ABL90 FLEX用クロットキャッチャー

it: Trappola per coaguli usa e getta per analizzatore ABL90 FLEX

It: Vientartinis krešulių gaudytuvas ABL90 FLEX analizatoriaiui

Iv: Vientreizējas lietošanas ABL90 FLEX analizatora trombu filtrs

nl: Stolselfilter, niet voor hergebruik, voor de ABL90 FLEX analyser

no: Koagelfilter for engangsbruk for ABL90 FLEX analysator

pl: Wylapywacz skrzepów jednorazowego użytku do analizatora serii ABL90 FLEX

pt: Retentor de Coágulos descartável para o analisador ABL90 FLEX

ro: Dispozitiv de unică folosință pentru capturarea cheagurilor pentru analizorul ABL90 FLEX

ru: Одноразовая ловушка сгустков крови для анализатора ABL90 FLEX

sk: Jednorazový Zachytávač Zrazenín pre ABL90 FLEX analyzátor

sr: Jednokratni Hvatač Ugrusaka za ABL 90 FLEX analizator

sv: Koagelfilter för engångsbruk för ABL90 FLEX-analysatorn

tr: ABL90 FLEX analizörü için geri dönüştürülebilir Pıhtı Tutucu

zh: ABL90 FLEX 濾凝器

cs: Jednoučelový zachycovač sraženin pro analyzátor ABL90 FLEX

Zachycovač sraženin je určen pro použití na kapilárách, aby zachytil možné sraženiny nebo pozůstatky tkáně před vniknutím do analyzátoru ABL90 FLEX.

Návod k použití:

Těsně před nasátím vrozku do analyzátoru nasadte zachycovač sraženin na konec kapiláry. Ujistěte se, že je kapilára pevně zasunuta do zachycovače sraženin, aby se zabránilo rozliti krve.



RADIOMETER®

en:

Disposable Clot Catcher for the ABL90 FLEX analyzer

The Clot Catcher is intended for use on capillary tubes to prevent possible clots or tissue debris from being introduced into the ABL90 FLEX analyzer.

Instructions for use:

Immediately before introducing the sample into the analyzer, mount the Clot Catcher on the capillary tube end by firmly pressing the wide end of the Clot Catcher onto the end of the capillary tube. To avoid blood spillage, ensure that the capillary tube is firmly inserted in the Clot Catcher.

WARNING – Risk of infection
Blood sampling should be performed by authorized personnel only. To avoid the risk of infection, always handle blood and the collection devices with care and avoid direct contact with the sample by using medical gloves.

Lift the inlet on the ABL90 FLEX analyzer to capillary position and follow the on-screen instructions. Position the narrow end of the Clot Catcher in the inlet gasket. The blood is automatically aspirated when the inlet gasket is pushed inwards.

WARNING – Risk of erroneous results
Gently press the inlet gasket all the way in to make sure that the sample is aspirated correctly, i.e. from the whole sample and not just the tip of the capillary tube. Otherwise this may lead to erroneous tHb results.

Specifications:
Material: SEBS plastic
Clot Catcher tip: Luer, diam. 4 mm, cone 1.72°
Capillary diameter: 1.4-2.0 mm
Ordering code: 906-026 (250 Clot Catchers per box)

bg: Уловител на съсиреци за еднократна употреба за анализатор ABL90 FLEX

Уловителят на съсиреци е предназначен за използване с капилярни тръбички с цел предотвратяване на евентуално попадане на кръвни съсиреци или късчета от тъкани в анализатора ABL90 FLEX.

Инструкции за употреба:

Непосредствено преди подаване на пробата в анализатора закрепете уловителя на съсиреци към капилярната тръбичка като плътно притиснете края на капилярната тръбичка в широкия край на уловителя на съсиреци. За да се избегне разливане на кръв, уверете се, че капилярната тръбичка е плътно поставена в уловителя на съсиреци.

ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЕ – Риск от инфекция
Вземането на проби следва да се извършва само от оторизиран персонал. За да се избегне рискът от инфекция, с кръвта и устройствата за вземане на проби винаги трябва да се борави внимателно и да се избягва директният контакт с пробата, като се използват медицински ръкавици.

Повдигнете входния отвор на анализатора ABL90 FLEX на нивото за капилярка и следвайте инструкциите на екрана. Поставете тесния край на уловителя на съсиреци в уплътнението на входния отвор. Когато бутнете навътре уплътнението на входния отвор, кръвта автоматично се аспирира.

ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЕ – Опасност от грешни резултати
Внимателно натиснете докрай уплътнението на входния отвор, за да гарантирате, че пробата се аспирира правилно, т.е. от цялата проба, а не само от върха на капилярната тръбичка. В противен случай това ще доведе до погрешни резултати за tHb.

Спецификации:
Материал: SEBS (съполимер на стирен-етилен-бутилен-стирен)
Връх на уловителя на съсиреци: Луер, diam. 4 mm, конус 1,72°
Диаметър на капилярката: 1,4-2,0 mm
Код за поръчка: 906-026 (250 уловителя на съсиреци в кутия)

cs: Jednoučelový zachycovač sraženin pro analyzátor ABL90 FLEX

Zachycovač sraženin je určen pro použití na kapilárách, aby zachytil možné sraženiny nebo pozůstatky tkáně před vniknutím do analyzátoru ABL90 FLEX.

Návod k použití:

Těsně před nasátím vrozku do analyzátoru nasadte zachycovač sraženin na konec kapiláry. Ujistěte se, že je kapilára pevně zasunuta do zachycovače sraženin, aby se zabránilo rozliti krve.

VAROVÁNÍ – Riziko infekce
Odběr vzorku smí být prováděn pouze autorizovaným personálem. Aby se zabránilo riziku infekce, zacházejte s krevními vzorky a odběrovým materiálem vždy opatrně a zabraňte přímému kontaktu se vzorkem použitím ověřených pryžových rukavic.

Zvedněte vstupní klapku analyzátoru ABL90 FLEX do pozice pro kapiláry a postupujte dle insturkcí na obrazovce. Úzký konec zachycovače sraženin umístěte do vstupního těsnění. Krev je automaticky nasávána po zatlačení vstupního těsnění směrem dovnitř.

VAROVÁNÍ – Riziko chybných výsledků

Jemně zatlačte vstupní těsnění na doraz a ujistěte se, že se vzorek nasává správně, např. z celé kapiláry a ne pouze z její části nebo konce zachycovače sraženin. To by mohlo vést k chybným tHb výsledkům.

Specifikace:
Materiál: SEBS plast
Ukončení zachycovače sraženin: typ Luer, průměr 4 mm, kužel 1.72°
Průměr kapiláry: 1.4-2.0 mm
Kód pro objednání: 906-026 (250 ks zachycovačů sraženin v balení)

da: Koagelfang til engangsbrug på ABL90 FLEX apparatet

Koagelfang er beregnet til brug sammen med kapillærør for at undgå introduktion af koagler eller vævsrester i ABL90 FLEX apparatet.

Vejledning for benyttelsen:

Umiddelbart inden prøven introduceres i apparatet, monteres et koagelfang i enden af kapillærørret ved at presse den brede ende fast på enden af kapillærørret. For at undgå blodspild, kontrolleres at kapillærørret er solidt indsat i koagelfanget.

ADVARSEL – Risiko for infektion
Blodprøvetagning bør kun udføres af autoriseret personale. For at undgå risiko for infektioner, skal blod og prøvetagningsudstyr behandles med forsigtighed og man bør undgå direkte kontakt med prøven ved at benytte handsker.

Løft inlettet på ABL90 FLEX apparatet op til kapillær-position og følg instruktionerne på skærmen. Placer koagelfangetes smalle ende i inletpakningen. Blodet aspireres automatisk når inletpakningen skubbes indad.

ADVARSEL – Risiko for fejlbehæftede resultater
Skub inletpakningen helt ind, for at være sikker på at prøven aspireres korrekt, dvs. hele prøven og ikke kun fra spidsen af kapillærørret. Ellers kan det føre til fejlbehæftede tHb resultater.

Specifikationer:
Materiale: SEBS plastik
Koagelfangetes spids: Luer, diam. 4 mm, konus 1,72°
Kapillærørets diameter: 1,4-2,0 mm
Bestillingsnummer: 906-026 (æske med 250 stk.)

de: Einweg-Gerinnselfänger für den ABL90-Analysator

Der Gerinnselfänger wird bei Kapillarröhrchen verwendet, um zu verhindern, dass mögliche Gerinnsel oder Gewebsablagerungen in den ABL90 FLEX-Analysator gelangen.

Gebrauchsanweisungen:

Unmittelbar vor Einlegen der Probe in den Analysator den Gerinnselfänger auf dem Kapillarröhrchen platzieren und dabei das breite Ende des Gerinnselängers fest auf das Ende des Kapillarröhrchens drücken. Um den Austritt von Blut zu vermeiden, bitte sicherstellen, dass das Kapillarröhrchen fest im Gerinnselänger platziert ist.

WARNUNG – Infektionsgefahr
Blutproben sollten nur von autorisiertem Personal entnommen werden, um eine Infektion zu verhüten, bei der Handhabung von Blutproben und der zu ihrer Gewinnung benutzten Ausrüstung stets mit Sorgfalt vorgehen und direkter Kontakt mit der Blutprobe durch Anwendung medizinischer Handschuhe vermeiden.

Bringen Sie den Einlass des ABL90 FLEX-Analysators in die Kapillarposition und folgen Sie den Anweisungen auf dem Bildschirm. Positionieren Sie das schmale Ende des Gerinnselängers in der Einlassdichtung. Das Blut wird automatisch aspiriert, wenn die Einlassdichtung nach innen gedrückt wird.

WARNUNG – Risiko verfälschter Ergebnisse
Die Einlassdichtung vorsichtig ganz nach oben drücken, um sicherzustellen, dass die Probe korrekt aspiriert wird, z.B. aus der gesamten Probe und nicht nur aus dem oberen Teil des Kapillarröhrchens. Andernfalls kann es zu verfälschten tHb-Ergebnissen kommen.

Technische Daten:
Material: SEBS Kunststoff
Gerinnselfänger Spitze: Luer-Anschluss, Durchmesser: 4 mm, Konus 1,72°
Kapilläre Durchmesser: 1,4-2,0 mm
Art.-Nr.: 906-026 (250 Gerinnselfänger pro Packung)

el: Φίλτρο συγκράτησης πηγμάτων μίας χρήσης για τον αναλυτή ABL90 FLEX

Το φίλτρο συγκράτησης πηγμάτων προορίζεται για χρήση σε τριχοειδή σωληνάρια, με σκοπό την αποτροπή εισχώρησης πιθανών πηγμάτων ή υπολειμμάτων ιστών στον αναλυτή ABL90 FLEX.

Οδηγίες χρήσης:

Αμέσως πριν από την εισαγωγή του δείγματος στον αναλυτή, στερεώστε το Φίλτρο συγκράτησης πηγμάτων στο άκρο του τριχοειδούς σωληναρίου ωθώντας το πλατύ άκρο του Φίλτρου συγκράτησης πηγμάτων στο άκρο του τριχοειδούς σωληναρίου.

Για να αποφύγετε τυχόν διαρροή αίματος, βεβαιωθείτε ότι το τριχοειδές σωληνάριο έχει εισαχθεί σωστά στο Φίλτρο συγκράτησης πηγμάτων.

ΠΡΟΕΙΔΟΠΟΙΗΣΗ – Κίνδυνος μόλυνσης
Η δειγματοληψία αίματος πρέπει να εκτελείται μόνον από εξουσιοδοτημένο προσωπικό. Για να αποφευχθεί ο κίνδυνος μόλυνσης, χειρίζεστε πάντα το αίμα και τις συσκευές συλλογής με προσοχή και αποφεύγετε την άμεση επαφή με το δείγμα, χρησιμοποώντας ιατρικά γάντια.

Ανασηκώστε το στόμιο εισόδου του αναλυτή ABL90 FLEX στην τριχοειδή θέση και ακολουθήστε τις οδηγίες της οθόνης. Τοποθετήστε το στενό άκρο του Φίλτρου συγκράτησης πηγμάτων στο παρέμβυσμα του στομίου εισόδου. Το αίμα αναρροφάται αυτόματα όταν το παρέμβυσμα στομίου εισόδου ωθείται προς τα μέσα.

ΠΡΟΕΙΔΟΠΟΙΗΣΗ – Κίνδυνος ψευδών αποτελεσμάτων

Πιέστε προσεκτικά το παρέμβυσμα του στομίου εισόδου εντελώς προς τα μέσα, για να βεβαιωθείτε ότι το δείγμα αναρροφάται σωστά, δηλαδή από ολόκληρο το δείγμα και όχι μόνο από το άκρο του τριχοειδούς σωληναρίου. Διαφορετικά ενδέχεται να προκύψουν ψευδή αποτελέσματα tHb.

Προδιαγραφές:
Υλικό: Πλαστικό SEBS
Άκρο Φίλτρου συγκράτησης πηγμάτων: Luer, διαμ. 4 χιλ., κων. 1,72°
Διάμετρος τριχοειδούς: 1,4-2,0 χιλ.
Κωδικός παραγγελίας: 906-026 (250 Φίλτρα συγκράτησης πηγμάτων ανά συσκευασία)

es: Atrapacoágulos desechable para analizadores ABL90 FLEX

El Atrapacoágulos se aplica a los tubos capilares para impedir la introducción de posibles coágulos o restos de tejido en los analizadores ABL90 FLEX.

Instrucciones de uso:

Inmediatamente antes de introducir la muestra en el analizador, insertar un Atrapacoágulos por su parte ancha sobre el extremo del tubo capilar y empujar hasta encajarlo bien. Para evitar salpicaduras de sangre, el capilar debe quedar bien encajado en el Atrapacoágulos.

ADVERTENCIA – Riesgo de infección
La extracción de sangre debería ser realizada sólo por personal autorizado. Para evitar el riesgo de infección, manejar siempre las muestras de sangre y los dispositivos para su recogida con cuidado y usar guantes certificados para evitar el contacto directo.

Colocar la entrada de muestras del analizador ABL90 FLEX en la posición de capilares y seguir las instrucciones de pantalla. Aplicar la punta estrecha del Atrapacoágulos a la junta de entrada. La muestra será aspirada automáticamente al empujar hacia dentro la junta de entrada.

ADVERTENCIA – Riesgo de resultados incorrectos
Presionar suavemente contra la junta de entrada hasta el tope para garantizar una aspiración correcta de la muestra, es decir, del conjunto de la muestra y no sólo de la próxima a la punta del tubo capilar. De lo contrario podrían obtenerse resultados de tHb incorrectos.

Especificaciones:
Material: Plástico SEBS
Punta del atrapacoágulos: Luer, diám. 4 mm; cono 1.72°
Diámetro del capilar: 1,4-2,0 mm
Código de pedidos: 906-026 (250 Atrapacoágulos por caja)

et: Ühekordselt kasutatav hüübetükkide püüdja analüsaatorile ABL90 FLEX

Hüübetükkide püüdja on mõeldud kapillaaridest võimalike hüübetükkide või koejääkide analüsaatorisse ABL90 FLEX sattumise vältimiseks.

Kasutusjuhised:

Vahetult enne proovimaterjali analüsaatorisse asetamist paigaldage hüübetükkide püüdja kapillaarile, surudes püüdja laiemla otsa tugevalt kapillaari otsa. Vere pihkumise vältimiseks veenduge, et kapillaar on kindlalt hüübetükkide püüdja külge surutud.

HOIATUS: nakkusoh.

Vereproovi tohivad võtta ainult vastava ettevalmistuse saanud isikud. Nakkusohu vältimiseks käsitsege verd ja verevõtvahendeid alati hoolikalt ja vältige otsest kokkupuudet verega, kasutades meditsiinilisi kindaid.

Tõstke analüsaatori ABL90 FLEX sisend kapillaarasendisse ja järgige ekraanil kuvatavaid juhiseid. Asetage hüübetükkide püüdja peenike ots analüsaatori sisendisse. Sisendi sissepoole surumisel aspireeritakse veri automaatselt.

HOIATUS: väärtulemuste saamise oht

Proovi õigeks aspireerimiseks suruge sisend õrnalt lõpuni sisse, st kogu proov, mitte üksnes kapillaari ots. Vastasel juhul võivad tHb tulemused olla väärad.

Spetsifikatsioon
Materjal: SEBS-plast
Hüübetükkide püüdja otsik: Luer-tüüpi, läbim. 4 mm, konus 1,72°
Kapillaari läbimõõt: 1,4–2,0 mm
Tellimiskood: 906-026 (250 hüübetükkide püüdjat karbis)

fi: Kertakäyttöinen hyyttymänsieppaaja ABL90 FLEX -analysaattoriin

Kapillaareissa käytettäväksi tarkoitettu hyyttymänsieppaaja estää mahdollisten hyyttymien tai kudospalojen pääsyn ABL90 FLEX -analysaattoriin.

Käyttöohjeet:

Aseta hyyttymänsieppaaja kapillaarin päähän välittömästi ennen näytteen ajamista analysaattoriin painamalla hyyttymänsieppaajan leveampi pää kiinni kapillaariin. Estä verikontakti varmista-malla, että kapillaari on tukevasti kiinni hyyttymänsieppaajassa.

VAARA – Infektoriski
Verinäytteitä saatav ottaa vain valtuutetut henkilöt. Välttä infektoriskit käsittelemällä verta ja keräyslaitteita varovaisesti ja välttämällä suoraa kosketusta näytteen käyttöäällä lääkinnälliseen käyttöön tarkoitettuja käsinettä.

Nosta ABL90 FLEX -analysaattoriin syöttöaukko kapillaariasentoon ja noudata näyttöön tulevia ohjeita. Aseta hyyttymänsieppaajan kapea pää syöttöyksikköön. Veri aspiroituu analysaattoriin automaattisesti, kun syöttöyksikköä työnnetään sisäänpäin.

VAARA – Väärien tulosten vaara
Työnnä syöttöyksikköä varovasti kokonaan sisään, jotta näyte varmasti aspiroituu oikein eli koko näytteestä eikä vain kapillaarin kärjestä. Muutoin tHb-tuloksista saattaa tulla virheellisiä.

Tekniset tiedot:
Materiaali: SEBS-muovi
Hyyttymänsieppaajan kärki: Luer, halkaisija 4 mm, keila 1,72°
Kapillaarin halkaisija: 1,4 - 2,0 mm
Tilaukoodi: 906-026 (pakkauksessa 250 hyyttymänsieppaajaa)

fr: Filtre à caillots jetable pour l'analyseur ABL90 FLEX
Le Clot Catcher est destiné à une utilisation sur capillaires pour éviter d'injecter d'éventuels caillots ou des restes de tissu dans un analyseur ABL90 FLEX.

Utilisation :

Juste avant d'introduire l'échantillon dans l'analyseur, monter un Clot Catcher sur l'extrémité du capillaire en introduisant par une pression ferme le capillaire dans l'extrémité la plus large du Clot Catcher. Pour éviter les projections de sang, s'assurer que le tube capillaire est bien inséré dans le Clot Catcher.

MISE EN GARDE – Risque d'infection
Le prélèvement d'un échantillon sanguin ne peut être fait que par des personnes expérimentées. Pour éviter les risques d'infection, manipuler prudemment le sang et les dispositifs de prélèvement et utiliser des gants médicaux pour éviter tout contact direct avec l'échantillon.

Mette le site d'introduction de l'analyseur ABL90 FLEX en position capillaire et suivre les instructions à l'écran. Placer l'extrémité étroite du Clot Catcher contre le joint d'introduction. Le sang est automatiquement aspiré lorsque le joint d'introduction est enfoncé.

MISE EN GARDE – Risque de résultats erronés
Enfoncer délicatement et totalement le joint d'introduction pour être sûr que l'échantillon est correctement aspiré (échantillon complet et non juste l'embout du tube capillaire). Les résultats de tHb risqueraient sinon d'être erronés.

Spécifications :
Matériel : Plastique SEBS
Embout du filtre : Luer, diam. 4 mm cône 1,72°
Diamètre du capillaire : 1,4-2,0 mm
Référence : 906-026 (250 Clot Catchers par boîte)

hr: Jednokratni hvatač ugrušaka za analizator ABL90 FLEX

Hvatač ugrušaka je namijenjen za upotrebu na kapilarama u cilju sprječavanja uvođenja mogućih ostataka ugrušaka ili tkiva u analizator ABL90 FLEX.

Upute za upotrebu:

Netom prije uvođenja uzorka u analizator, postavite hvatač ugrušaka na kraj kapilare čvrstim pritiskom šireg kraja hvatača ugrušaka u kraj kapilare. Kako biste izbjegli prolijevanje krvi, uvjerite se da je kapilara čvrsto umetnuta u hvatač ugrušaka.

UPOZORENJE – Rizik od infekcije
Uzorkovanje krvi smije provoditi isključivo stručno ovlašteno osoblje. Kako biste izbjegli rizik od infekcije, uvijek pažljivo rukujte uredajima za sakupljanje krvi i samom krvi te izbjegavajte izravan kontakt s uzorkom nošenjem medicinskih rukavica.



Podignite ulaz na analizatoru ABL90 FLEX do položaja kapilare i slijedite upute na zaslonu. Postavite uski kraj hvatača ugrušaka u brtvu ulaza. Krv se automatski aspirira kada se brtva ulaza pritisne prema unutra.

UPOZORENJE – Rizik od netočnih rezultata
Lagano pritisnite brtvu ulaza skroz unutra kako biste bili sigurni da je uzorak ispravno aspiriran, tj. iz uzorka pune krvi, a ne samo iz vrha kapilare. U suprotnome može doći do netočnih rezultata ukupnog hemoglobina.

Specifikacije:
Materijal: SEBS plastika
Vrh hvatača ugrušaka: Luer, promjera 4 mm, vrh 1.72°
Promjer kapilare: 1.4-2.0 mm
Kataloški broj: 906-026 (250 hvatača ugrušaka po kutiji)

hu: Eldobható alvadékfelfogó az ABL90 FLEX analízátorhoz
Az alvadékfelfogót a kapilláris csővekhez lehet használni annak megakadályozására, hogy vérrögök vagy szövetdarabok kerüljenek az ABL90 FLEX analízátorba.

Használati utasítás:

Közvetlenül azelőtt, hogy behelyezi a mintát az analízátorba, helyezze az alvadékfelfogót a kapilláris cső végére, úgy, hogy határozott mozdulattal nyomja az alvadékfelfogó széles végét a kapilláris cső végére. A vérfolys megakadályozása érdekében győződjön meg róla, hogy a kapilláris cső megfelelően illeszkedik az alvadékfelfogóba.

VIGYÁZAT! – Fertőzésveszély
Vértételt csak erre felhatalmazott személy végezhet. A fertőzésveszélyt elkerülése érdekében a vért és a mintavételi eszközöket mindig óvatosan kezelje, és gumikesztyű használatával kerülje el az azokkal való közvetlen érintkezést.

Emelje az ABL90 FLEX analízator bemeneti nyílását kapilláris pozícióba, majd kövesse a képernyőn megjelenő utasításokat. Helyezze az alvadékfelfogó keskeny végét a bemeneti tömítés-be. A bemeneti tömítés befelé nyomására a vér automatikusan felszívódik.

VIGYÁZAT! – Hibás eredmények veszélye
Óvatosan nyomja be a bemeneti tömítést, és győződjön meg róla, hogy a minta teljesen felszívódik, nem csak a kapilláris cső csúcsából. Ellenkező esetben hibás tHb eredményeket kaphat.

Műszaki adatok:
Anyag: SEBS műanyag
Alvadékfelfogó csúcsa: Luer, átm. 4 mm, 1,72°-os kúp
Kapilláris átmérője: 1,4 - 2,0 mm
Rendelési kód: 906-026 (dobozonként 250 alvadékfelfogó)

it: Trappola per coaguli usa e getta per analizzatore ABL90 FLEX

La Trappola per coaguli si usa sui capillari per prevenire l'introduzione di possibili coaguli o residui tissutali nell'analizzatore ABL90 FLEX.

Istruzioni per l'uso:

Immediatamente prima di introdurre il campione nell'analizzatore, fissare la Trappola per coaguli sull'estremità del capillare premendo energicamente la parte più larga della Trappola per coaguli sull'estremità del capillare. Per evitare fuoriuscite di sangue, assicurarsi che il capillare sia inserito stabilmente nella Trappola per coaguli.

AVVERTENZA – Rischio di infezioni
Il prelievo di sangue deve essere effettuato esclusivamente da personale autorizzato. Per evitare il rischio di infezioni, manipolare sempre con cautela il sangue e i dispositivi di prelievo ed evitare il contatto diretto con il campione usando dei guanti per uso medico.

Sollevar l'ingresso dell'analizzatore ABL90 FLEX all'altezza del capillare e attenersi alle istruzioni a video. Posizionare l'estremità più stretta della Trappola per coaguli nella guarnizione del modulo di ingresso. Il sangue viene aspirato automaticamente quando la guarnizione del modulo di ingresso viene spinta all'interno.

AVVERTENZA – Rischio di risultati inesatti
Premere delicatamente la guarnizione del modulo di ingresso fino in fondo per assicurarsi che tutto il campione sia aspirato correttamente e non soltanto la porzione nella punta del capillare. In caso contrario, si rischia di ottenere risultati di tHb errati.

Specifiche:
Materiale: plastica SEBS
Punta Trappola per coaguli: collettore, diam. 4 mm, cono 1,72°
Diametro capillare: 1,4-2,0 mm
Codice per l'ordine: 906-026 (250 Trappole per coaguli per scatola)



ja:
ABL90FLEX用クロットキャッチャー

クロットキャッチャーは、キャピラリーを使用する際、凝固した微かな血液の塊や組織片がABL 90 FLEX内に入り込むのを防止するために使用します。

使用方法:

血液サンプルを装置内を導入する直前に、クロットキャッチャーの幅の広い方の端をキャピラリーチューブの端にしっかり押し付けて、クロットキャッチャーをキャピラリーの端に取り付けます。血液が漏れることのないよう、キャピラリーチューブはクロットキャッチャー内にしっかり入れてください。

警告 – 感染の危険性

採血は資格のある人だけが行うように義務づけられています。感染の危険性を防ぐため、血液と採血器具の取り扱いには常に注意を払ってください。医療用手袋を着用し、血液に直接触れないようにしてください。

ABL90 FLEXのインレットをキャピラリー位置まで上げ、スクリーン上の指示に従います。クロットキャッチャーの幅の狭い方の端をインレットガスケットにセットします。インレットガスケットを内側に押し込むと、血液は自動的に吸引されます。

警告 – 間違った結果の危険性

インレットガスケットをゆっくり押しして、完全に押し入れ、キャピラリー先端だけからでなく、サンプル全体から、サンプルが正しく吸引されるよう確認してください。そうしないと、正しいHb 結果が得られない可能性があります。

仕様:
材質: SEBS プラスチック
クロットキャッチャーチップ: ルアー、径4 mm、円錐形1.72°
キャピラリー径: 1.4~2.0 mm
906-026 (1箱にクロットキャッチャー250個入り)

It:
Vienkartinis krešulių gaudytuvas ABL90 FLEX analizatoriai
Krešulių gaudytuvas skirtas naudoti su kapiliariniais vamzdeliais siekiant, kad galimi krešuliai arba audinių atplaišos nepatektų į ABL90 FLEX analizatorių.

Naudojimo instrukcijos:

Prieš pat įdedant mėginį į analizatorių užmaukite krešulių gaudytuvą ant kapiliarinio vamzdelio galo tvirtai spusteldami storąjį krešulių gaudytuvo galą ant kapiliarinio vamzdelio galo. Patikrinkite, ar kapiliarinis vamzdelis tvirtai įkištas į krešulių gaudytuvą, kad neišsiliėtų kraujas.

ISPĖJIMAS – užsikrėtimo rizika

Kraujo mėginio paėmimą turi atlikti tik įgaliotas personalas. Kad išvengtumėte rizikos užsikrėsti, visada atsargiai elkitės su krauju ir paėmimo įrenginiais, venkite tiesioginio kontakto su mėginiu naudodami medicinines pirštines.

Pakelkite ABL90 FLEX analizatoriaus įvadą į kapiliarinę padėtį ir vadovaukitės ekrane pateiktomis instrukcijomis. Įstatykite siaurąjį krešulių gaudytuvo galą į įvado tarpinę. Įspaudus įvado tarpinę vidun, kraujas įsiurbiamas automatiškai.

ISPĖJIMAS – klaidingų rezultatų rizika

Švelniai iki galo įspauskite įvado tarpinę, kad mėginys būtų įsiurbiamas tinkamai, t.y. iš viso mėginio, o ne vien iš kapiliarinio vamzdelio antgalio. Kitaip tHb rezultatai gali būti klaidingi.

Specifikacijos:
Medžiaga: SEBS plastikas
Krešulių gaudytuvo antgalis: „Luer“ jungtis, skersmuo. 4 mm, kūgis 1,72°
Kapiliarinis skersmuo: 1,4-2,0 mm
Užsakymo kodas: 906-026 (250 krešulių gaudytuvų dėžutėje)

Iv:
Vienreizėjas lietošanas ABL90 FLEX analizatora trombu filtrs

Trombu filtru paredzēts lietot ar kapilāru caurulītēm, lai izvairītos no iespējamās trombu vai audu atlieku ievadīšanas ABL90 FLEX analizatorā.

Lietošanas norādījumi

Uzreiz pirms parauga ievadīšanas analizatorā uz kapilāru caurulītes gala uzstādiēt trombu filtru, stingri uzspiežot trombu filtra plato galu uz caurulītes gala. Lai izvairītos no asins izšļakstīšanas, nodrošiniet, lai kapilāru caurulīte būtu stingri ievietota trombu filtrā.

BRĪDINĀJUMS! Infekcijas risks

Asins paraugu ņemšanu jāveic tikai kvalificētam personālam. Lai izvairītos no infekcijas riska, vienmēr rūpīgi apējieties ar asinīm un to ņemšanas ierīcēm, kā arī, lietojot cimdus, izvairieties no tiešas saskarsmes ar paraugu.

Paceliet ABL90 FLEX analizatora iepildī kapilāru pozīcijā un ievērojiet ekrānā sniegtos norādījumus. Ievietojiet trombu filtra šauro galu iepildes zondes blīvē. Iespiežot iepildes zondes blīvi uz iekšu, tiek automātiski iesūkta asinis.

BRĪDINĀJUMS! Kūdainu rezultātu risks

Viegli līdz galam iespiediet iepildes zondes blīvi, lai pārliecinātos, vai paraugs ir pareizi iesūkts, t.i. no visa parauga nevis tikai no kapilāru caurulītes gala. Pretējā gadījumā tHb rezultāti var būt kūdaini.

Specifikācijas:
Materiāls: SEBS plastmasa
Trombu filtra gals: "Luer" tipa, ar diam. 4 mm, konuss 1,72°
Kapilāra diametrs: 1,4-2,0 mm
Pasūtīšanas kods: 906-026 (250 trombu filtri kastē)

nl:
Stolselfilter, niet voor hergebruik, voor de ABL90 FLEX analyser
De stolselfilter is bedoeld voor gebruik op capillairen om te voorkomen dat eventuele stolsels of weefselresten in de ABL90 FLEX analyser terecht komen.

Gebruikersinstructies:

Vlak vóórdat u een bloedmonster in de analyser wilt gaan meten, plaatst u eerst een stolselfilter op het capillair, dit doet u door het apillair in het brede gedeelte van het stolselfilter te steken. Om te voorkomen dat er bloed lekt, zorg ervoor dat het capillair stevig in het stolselfilter wordt gestoken.

WAARSCHUWING – Risico op besmetting

Het afnemen van bloed mag alleen worden uitgevoerd door bevoegd personeel. Om het risico van besmetting te voorkomen, altijd bloedmonsters en afnamesystemen met zorg behandelen, vermijd direct contact met bloed door het dragen van medische handschoenen.

Open, op de ABL90 FLEX analyser, de inletplep tot in de capillair postie en volg de instructies op het scherm. Plaats het smalle uiteinde van het stolselfilter op de inlet. Het bloed wordt automatisch opgezogen op het moment dat de inlet wordt ingeduwd.

WAARSCHUWING – Risico op foutieve resultaten

Zachtjes de inlet helemaal induwen zodat het bloedmonster correct wordt opgezogen, dat wil zeggen dat het gehele bloedmonster wordt opgezogen en niet alleen een gedeelte uit het capillair. Dat kan anders leiden tot foutieve Hb resultaten.

Specificaties:
Materiālen: SEBS plastic
Uiteinde van het stolselfilter Luer, diam. 4 mm, conisch 1.72°
Capillair diameter: 1,4-2,0 mm
Artikel nr.: 906-026 (250 stolselfilters per doosje)

no:
Koagelfilter for engangsbruk for ABL90 FLEX analyser
Koagelfilteret er tiltenkt for bruk på kapillærør for å forhindre at mulige koagler og vevsrester kommer inn i ABL90 FLEX-analysatoren.

Instruksjoner for bruk:

Rett før prøven settes i analysatoren, settes koagelfilteret på enden av kapillærøret ved å trykke den vide enden av koagelfiltret inn i enden på kapillærøret. Pass på at kapillærøret sitter godt på plass i koagelfiltret, for å unngå blodsøl.

ADVARSEL – smittefare

Blodprøvetaking bør bare utføres av autorisert personell. For å unngå smittefare skal du alltid behandle blod og oppsamlingsutstyr med varsomhet og bruke hansker for å unngå direkte kontakt med prøven.

Løft innløpet på ABL90 FLEX-analysatoren til kapillærposisjon, og følg instruksjonene på skjermen. Plasser den smale enden av koagelfiltret i innløppspakningen. Blodet aspireres automatisk når innløppspakningen trykkes innover.

ADVARSEL – fare for feilaktige resultater

Trykk forsiktig innløppspakningen helt inn for å kontrollere at prøven aspireres riktig, dvs. fra hele prøven og ikke bare spissen på kapillærøret. Ellers kan du få feilaktige tHb-resultater.

Spesifikasjoner:
Materiale: SEBS-plast
Koagelfilterspiss: Luer, diam. 4 mm, spiss 1,72°
Kapillærdiameter: 1,4-2,0 mm
Bestillingskode: 906-026 (250 koagelfilter per eske)

pl:
Jednorazowy wyłapywacz skrzepów dla analizatora ABL90 FLEX

Wyłapywacz skrzepów jest przeznaczony dla kapilar i ma zapobiegać przedostawaniu się skrzepów bądź pozostałości tkankowych do analizatora ABL90 FLEX.

Instrukcja użycia:

Tuż przed wprowadzeniem próbki do analizatora, umieść wyłapywacz skrzepów na końcu kapilary, silnie wciskając szeroką końcówkę wyłapywacza na końcówkę kapilary. Aby uniknąć wydostania się krwi upewnij się, że kapilara jest pewnie wprowadzona w wyłapywacz skrzepów.

OSTRZEŻENIE – ryzyko zakażenia

Pobieranie krwi powinno być przeprowadzane wyłącznie przez upoważniony do tego personel. W celu uniknięcia ryzyka infekcji, z próbkami krwi i z urządzeniami do jej pobierania należy zawsze obchodzić się ostrożnie i unikać bezpośredniego kontaktu z krwią, używając medycznych rękawic.

Unieś wejście analizatora ABL90 FLEX do położenia kapilarnego i dalej postępuj zgodnie z instrukcjami na ekranie. Umieść wąską końcówkę wyłapywacza skrzepów w uszczelce wejścia. W chwili wciśnięcia uszczelki wejścia w kierunku do wewnątrz, krew zostanie automatycznie zaaspirowana.

OSTRZEŻENIE – ryzyko błędnych wyników

Delikatnie wcisnij uszczelkę wejścia do samego końca aby mieć pewność, że próbka zostanie prawidłowo zaaspirowana, tzn. z całej próbki a nie tylko z końca kapilary. Nieprzestrzeganie tego zalecenia grozi uzyskaniem błędnych wyników tHb.

Specyfikacje:
Materiał: SEBS (tworzywo sztuczne)
Końcówka wyłapywacza: Luer, średnica. 4 mm, stożek 1,72°
Średnica kapilary: 1,4-2,0 mm
Kod zamówienia: 906-026 (250 wyłapywaczy skrzepów w pudełku)

pt:
Retentor de Coágulos descartável para o analisador ABL90 FLEX

Os Retentores de Coágulos são para usar com os tubos capilares para evitar a entrada de possíveis coágulos ou fragmentos de tecido no analisador ABL90 FLEX.

Instruções de utilização:

Imediatamente antes de introduzir a amostra no analisador, encaixe o Retentor de Coágulos no tubo capilar empurrando com firmeza a extremidade do tubo capilar dentro da extremidade mais larga do Retentor de Coágulos. Para evitar derramar sangue, assegure-se que o tubo capilar está firmemente introduzido no Retentor de Coágulos.

ADVERTÊNCIA – Risco de infecção

A colheita de sangue deverá ser realizada unicamente por pessoal autorizado. Para evitar o risco de infecção, manipule sempre o sangue e o material de colheita com cuidado e evite o contacto directo com a amostra usando luvas médicas.

Levante a entrada do analisador ABL90 FLEX até à posição dos capilares e siga as instruções apresentadas no ecrã. Posicione a extremidade mais estreita do Retentor de Coágulos no dispositivo de entrada. O sangue é aspirado automaticamente ao empurrar para dentro o dispositivo de entrada.

ADVERTÊNCIA – Risco de resultados erróneos

Pressione com suavidade o dispositivo de entrada completamente para dentro para ter a certeza que a amostra é aspirada correctamente, ou seja, a partir da amostra toda e não só da parte na extremidade do tubo capilar. Se não o fizer, poderá obter resultados de tHb erróneos.

Especificações:
Material: Plástico SEBS
Ponta do Retentor: Tipo Luer, diâm. 4 mm, cone 1,72°
Diâmetro do capilar: 1,4-2,0 mm
Código para pedidos: 906-026 (250 Retentores de Coágulos por caixa)

ro:
Dispozitiv de unică folosință pentru capturarea cheagurilor pentru analizorul ABL90 FLEX

Dispozitivul de capturare a cheagurilor este destinat utilizării cu tuburile capilare pentru a preveni introducerea în analizorul ABL90 FLEX a posibilelor cheaguri sau resturi de țesut.

Instrucțiuni de utilizare:

Imediat înainte de introducerea probei în analizor, montați dispozitivul de capturare a cheagurilor pe capătul tubului capilar prin apăsarea fermă a capătului larg al dispozitivului pe capătul tubului capilar. Pentru a evita vărsarea sângelui, asigurați-vă că tubul capilar este introdus ferm în dispozitivul de capturare a cheagurilor.

AVERTISMENT – Risc de infecție

Probele de sânge vor fi recoltate numai de personalul autorizat. Pentru a evita riscul de infecție, manipulați întotdeauna sângele și dispozitivele de colectare cu atenție și evitați contactul direct cu proba prin utilizarea de mănuși chirurgicale.

Ridicați admisia analizorului ABL90 FLEX în poziție capilară și urmați instrucțiunile afișate pe ecran. Poziționați capătul îngust al dispozitivului de capturare a cheagurilor în garnitura admisie. Sângele este aspirat automat când garnitura admisie este împinsă în interior.

AVERTISMENT – Risc de rezultate incorecte

Apăsăți ușor garnitura admisie! în interior până la capătul cursei pentru a vă asigura că proba este aspirată corect, adică sângele trebuie să provină din toată proba și nu doar din vârful tubului capilar. În caz contrar, este posibilă obținerea de rezultate incorecte pentru tHb.

Specificatii:
Material: plastic SEBS
Vârf dispozitiv de capturare a cheagurilor: Luer, diam. 4 mm, conicitate 1,72°
1,4-2,0 mm
Diametru tub capilar: 1,4-2,0 mm
Cod pentru comenzi: 906-026 (cutie cu 250 de dispozitive de capturare a cheagurilor)

ru:
Одноразовая ловушка сгустков крови для анализатора ABL90 FLEX

Ловушка сгустков крови предназначена для использования с капиллярами для предотвращения попадания сгустков крови и фрагментов тканей в анализатор ABL90 FLEX.

Инструкции по использованию:

Непосредственно перед введением пробы в анализатор установите ловушку на конец капилляра, плотно вставив капилляр в ее широкий конец. Во избежание утечки крови убедитесь, что конец капилляра плотно вставлен в ловушку.

ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЕ – Риск инфекции

Отбор проб крови должен выполняться только квалифицированным персоналом. Во избежание риска инфекции, всегда аккуратно обращайтесь с проблемами крови и устройствами для их отбора, а также используйте сертифицированные резиновые перчатки, чтобы избежать прямого контакта с пробой.

Поднимите входной клапан анализатора ABL90 FLEX в положение для капилляра и следуйте инструкциям на экране. Вставьте узкий конец ловушки во входную прокладку. Аспирация пробы крови начнется автоматически при нажатии на входную прокладку.

ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЕ – Риск получения ошибочных результатов.

Осторожно нажмите входную прокладку внутри до упора для обеспечения правильной аспирации пробы, т.е. из всего капилляра, а не только из его конца. В противном случае это может привести к ошибочным результатам tHb.

Технические характеристики
Материал: пластик SEBS
Наконечник ловушки: лизоровский, диаметр 4 мм, конус 1,72°
Диаметр капилляра: 1,4-2,0 мм
Номер для заказа: 906-026 (250 ловушек в коробке)

sk:
Jednorazový Zachytávač Zrazenín pre ABL90 FLEX analyzátor

Zachytávač Zrazenín je určený na použitie pre kapiláry na predchádzanie možných zrazenín alebo tkanín, ktoré by mohli vstúpiť do obehu ABL90 FLEX analyzátoru.

Návod na použitie:

Okamžite pred umiestnením vzorky do analyzátoru nasadte Zachytávač Zrazenín na koniec kapiláry pevným zatlačením na širšiu časť Zachytávača Zrazenín. Pre zabránenie unik u krvi sa uistite, že je Zachytávač zrazenín riadne nasadený na kapiláre.

VAROVANIE – Riziko

Odber vzorky vykonáva výhradne autorizovaný personál. Na predchádzanie rizika infekcie vždy zaobchádzajte s krvou i nástrojmi opatrne aby sa predišlo priamym kontaktom so vzorkou použitím zdravotníckych rukavíc.

Zdvihnite vstup na ABL90 FLEX analyzátoru na pozíciu kapiláry a postupujte podľa inštrukcii na obrazovke. Umiestnite zážený koniec Zachytávača Zrazenín na vstupné tesnenie. Krv je automaticky nasávaná pokiaľ je tesnenie zatláčané dovnútra.

VAROVANIE – Riziko chybných výsledkov

Jemne zatlačte vstupné tesnenie počas nasadzovania a uistite sa, že vzorka je nasávaná správne, celá vzorka, nie len časť kapiláry. Inak výsledok vedie k chybným tHb výsledkom.

Špecifikácie:
Materiál: SEBS plastic
Hrot Zachytávača Zrazenín: Luer, priemer. 4 mm, šírka 1.72°
Kapilárny priemer: 1.4-2.0 mm
Objednávací kód: 906-026 (250 Zachytávačov Zrazenín na box)

sr:
Jednokratni Hvatač Ugrusaka za ABL 90 FLEX analizator
Hvatač ugrusaka je namenjen za upotrebu na kapilarnim cevčicama da spreči moguće ugruške da se unesu u aparat ABL90 FLEX analizator.

Uputstvo za upotrebu:

Odmah pre nego što stavite uzorak u analizator, stavite hvatač ugrusaka na kraj kapilarne cevčice I čvrsto pritisnuti širi kraj hvatača ugrusaka na kraj kapilarne cevčice. Da biste izbegli prospanje krvi, proverite da li je kapilarna cevčica čvrsto ubačena u hvatač ugrusaka.

UPOZORENJE – Rizik od infekcije

Uzimanje uzorka treba da obavlja isključivo obučeno osoblje. Da bi se izbegao rizik od infekcije, uvek koristite uređaje za prikupljanje krvi pažljivo I izbegavajte direktan kontakt sa uzorkom noseći medicinske rukavice.

Podignite ručicu analizatora ABL FLEX u kapilarnu poziciju I pratile uputstva na ekranu. Postavite uži kraj hvatača ugrusaka u ulazni deo. Krv će automatski biti aspirirana kada se ručica povuče unutra.

UPOZORENJE – Rizik od grešaka

Nežno pritisnite ručicu do kraja da obezbedite da je uzorak aspiriran ispravno. Ako uzorak a ne samo iz dela kapilarne cevčice. U suprotnom, to može dovesti do pogrešnih tHb rezultata.

Specifikacije:
Materijal: SEBS plastika
Vrh hvatača ugrusaka: Luer, prečnik 4 mm, konus 1.72°
Prečnik kapilara: 1.4-2.0 mm
Šifra za naručivanje: 906-026 (250 hvatača ugrusaka u kutiji)

sv:
Koagelfilter för engångsbruk för ABL90 FLEX-analysatorn
Koagelfiltret är avsett för användning på kapillärör för att förhindra att koagel eller vävnadsbitar hamnar i ABL90 FLEX-analysatorn.

Bruksanvisning:

Omedelbart innan du placera provet i analysatorn sättet du koagelfiltret på kapillärörets ände genom att bestämt trycka den breda änden av koagelfiltret mot kapillärörets ände. Undvik blodspill genom att se till att kapilläröret är ordentligt isatt i koagelfiltret.

VARNING – Infektionsrisk

Blodprovstagnning bör endast utföras av behörig personal. För att undvika infektionsrisk ska alltid blod och provtagningsutrustning hanteras med försiktighet och undvik direktkontakt med provet genom att använda medicinska handskar.

Lyft ABL90 FLEX-analysatorns inlopp till kapillärpositionen och följ instruktionerna på skärmen. Placera den smala änden av koagelfiltret i inloppspackningen. Blodet aspireras automatiskt när inloppspackningen trycks inåt.

VARNING – risk för felaktiga resultat

Tryck lätt in inloppspackningen helt för att säkerställa att provet aspireras korrekt, d.v.s. från hela provet och inte bara från spetsen av kapilläröret. Annars kan det leda till felaktiga tHb-resultat.

Specifikationer:
Material: SEBS-plast
Koagelfilterspets: Luer, diam. 4 mm, kon 1,72°
Kapillärdiameter: 1,4 - 2,0 mm
Beställningskod: 906-026 (250 koagelfilter per förpackning)

tr:
ABL90 FLEX analizörü için geri dönüştürülebilir Pihli Tutucu

Pihli Tutucu, kapiller tüplerle ABL90 FLEX analizörüne muhtemel pihli ya da doku artıklarının girmesini engellemek amacıyla kullanılır.

Kullanma Talimatları:

Analizöre numuneyi tanıtmadan hemen önce, Pihli tutucunun geniş kısmını kapiller tüpün ucuna nazik bir şekilde bastırarak yerleştirin. Kanın sızmasını engellemek için, kapiller tüpün Pihli Tutucunun içine düzgün bir şekilde yerleştiğinden emin olun.

DİKKAT – Enfeksiyon Riski

Kan alımı sadece yetkili kişiler tarafından yapılmalıdır. Enfeksiyon riskini önlemek için her zaman kanı ve kan alma malzemelerini dikkatle taşıyınız ve direkt temastan medikal eldiven kullanarak kaçınınız.

ABL90 FLEX analizöründeki inlet şırınga pozisyonuna kaldırm ve ekrandaki talimatları izleyin. Pihli Tutucunun dar kısmını inlet contasına yerleştirin. Inlet contası içeri doğru itilince kan otomatik olarak aspire edilir.

UYARI – Hatalı sonuç riski

Numunenin doğru olarak aspire edildiğinden öm. tam kandan ve sadece kapiller tüpün ucundan alınmadığından emin olmak için inlet contasını nazikçe iyice içeri doğru ittiniz. Aksi halde bu hatalı tHb sonuçları verebilir.

Özellikler:
Materyal: SEBS plastik
Pihli Tutucu Ucu: Luer, diam. 4 mm, cone 1.72°
Kapiller Çapı: 1.4-2.0 mm
Sipariş Kodu: 906-026 (Her kutuda 250 Pihli Tutucu)

zh:
ABL90 FLEX 滤凝器

当采用ABL90 FLEX毛细管进样时，可以使用滤凝器，防止凝块或者杂质进入分析仪。

使用方法:

在进样前，请立即安装滤凝器。把滤凝器较宽端与毛细管一端牢固连接。为了防止血液溢出，请确认滤凝器安装正确。

警告 - 感染风险

只有受过专业培训的人员才能进行血样采集。为了避免感染风险，请小心处理血样和血样采集器材。请使用医用手套进行相关操作，避免直接接触血液样本。

抬起ABL90 FLEX进样针至毛细管位置，按照屏幕视频指导进行相关操作。请把滤凝器较窄端插入进样口。当进样口垫片向内推入时，分析仪会自动吸入血液。

警告 - 存在结果误差风险

在进样过程中，请始终轻按进样口垫片，使血样全部进入分析仪。如果仅有毛细管前端的血液进入分析仪，会影响tHb的检测结果。

规格:
材质: SEBS塑料
滤凝头: 鲁尔接头, 直径 4 mm, 锥度 1.72°
毛细管直径: 1.4-2.0 mm
订货编号: 906-026 (250 个/盒)

规格:
材质: SEBS塑料
滤凝头: 鲁尔接头, 直径 4 mm, 锥度 1.72°
毛细管直径: 1.4-2.0 mm
订货编号: 906-026 (250 个/盒)

规格:
材质: SEBS塑料
滤凝头: 鲁尔接头, 直径 4 mm, 锥度 1.72°
毛细管直径: 1.4-2.0 mm
订货编号: 906-026 (250 个/盒)

规格:
材质: SEBS塑料
滤凝头: 鲁尔接头, 直径 4 mm, 锥度 1.72°
毛细管直径: 1.4-2.0 mm
订货编号: 906-026 (250 个/盒)

规格:
材质: SEBS塑料
滤凝头: 鲁尔接头, 直径 4 mm, 锥度 1.72°
毛细管直径: 1.4-2.0 mm
订货编号: 906-026 (250 个/盒)

规格:
材质: SEBS塑料
滤凝头: 鲁尔接头, 直径 4 mm, 锥度 1.72°
毛细管直径: 1.4-2.0 mm
订货编号: 906-026 (250 个/盒)

规格:
材质: SEBS塑料
滤凝头: 鲁尔接头, 直径 4 mm, 锥度 1.72°
毛细管直径: 1.4-2.0 mm
订货编号: 906-026 (250 个/盒)

规格:
材质: SEBS塑料
滤凝头: 鲁尔接头, 直径 4 mm, 锥度 1.72°
毛细管直径: 1.4-2.0 mm
订货编号: 906-026 (250 个/盒)

规格:
材质: SEBS塑料
滤凝头: 鲁尔接头, 直径 4 mm, 锥度 1.72°
毛细管直径: 1.4-2.0 mm
订货编号: 906-026 (250 个/盒)

规格:
材质: SEBS塑料
滤凝头: 鲁尔接头, 直径 4 mm, 锥度 1.72°
毛细管直径: 1.4-2.0 mm
订货编号: 906-026 (250 个/盒)

规格:
材质: SEBS塑料
滤凝头: 鲁尔接头, 直径 4 mm, 锥度 1.72°
毛细管直径: 1.4-2.0 mm
订货编号: 906-026 (250 个/盒)

© 2014 Radiometer Medical ApS. All Rights Reserved. 995-601. 201409F.